

Suite 804 - 750 West Pender St. • Vancouver • British Columbia • V6C 2T7

T: (778) 775-7297 • inquiries@subscribetech.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Symbols: CSE: SAAS, OTCQB: SRBBF, Frankfurt: 6GQ

## SUBSCRIBE TECHNOLOGIES ANNOUNCES COMPLETION OF CONSOLIDATION OF COMMON SHARES

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada – November 15, 2019 – Subscribe Technologies Inc. (CSE: SAAS, OTCQB: SRBBF, Frankfurt: 6GQ) ("Subscribe" or "the Company") announces that it has completed a previously announced share consolidation on the basis of one (1) new common share for every ten (10) old common shares held (the "Consolidation").

As a result of the Consolidation, the 58,039,189 common shares issued and outstanding were reduced to 5,803,920 common shares.

The CUSIP number for the common shares of the Company is 86432L209 and ISIN is CA86432L2093.

## About Subscribe Technologies Inc.

Subscribe Technologies Inc. develops, partners with, acquires, and invests in Software-as-a-Service (SaaS) business with a subscription-based business model.

To learn more about Subscribe Technologies, please visit <u>www.subscribetech.com</u>.

On Behalf of the Board.

Paul Dickson President & CEO

Contact:

support@subscribetech.com

The CSE has not reviewed, approved or disapproved the content of this press release.